
WHLL 
1000 WATTS 

AT 1600 

Kermit Geary 

R.F.D. #2 
Walnutport, 
Pennsylvania 

Dear Sir: 

WHEELING BROADCASTING COMPANY 
GLENWOOD ACRES .:. WHEELING, WEST VIRGINIA 

TELEPHONE WHG. 6700 

We wish to thank you for your DX inquiry of WELL. ne 

are pleased to tell you that the reception of WHLI, at the times 
you indicated and the programs mentioned agree 100% with our 
logs. We are very happy to know that our signal is getting out 
so well. Ve have 1000 watts CAM to Sunset with 2 elements array 

60 degrees apart and fed 97 decrees out of phase with compression 
down to 250 watts on a line N 50 degrees E, 

Thanking you for your inuiry, I am 

Sincerely yours 

enneth H. Forney 
nager & Chief Engineer 

"THE HEART OF WHEELING" 



eeatercee h Dbee cfc no,etvil 0, gt eeu,e21, 

NRIMIAAprill+relliC OWNERS AND OPERATORS OF RADIO STATIO 

LOGAN, WEST VIRGINIA 

April 18, 1944 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R. F. D. #2 
liralnutport Fenrsylvania 

Dear Mr, Geary: 

We wi sh to acknowledge and offer thanks for 
the fine report you sent us, in regards our frequency 
test broadcast, on Apri 1 14th. We certainly appreciate 
your report, and were glad to learn that we had 
a strong signal, in your locality. Your log was 
correct as stated. 

We ha ve re cei ved a number of reports, from the 

DX'ers in the following states: Pennsylvania, Ohio, 
Connecticut, Rhode Island, New York, Georgia, and, 
West Virginia. In addition to these reports, we were 
happy to receive a report from a listener, in Ontatio, 
Canada. 'Ve are certainly pleased with the results of 
this test, and hope we can hear from you again in the 
future. 

your verification Card is enclosed, as per your 
request. 

Very truly yours, 

// 
Jo Ann Humphrey 



WXVA JUNE 7,1962 

KERMIT GEARY 

BOX 298 

WALNUTPORT, PA. 

DEAR SIR: 

HERE IS OUR COVERAGE MAP ALONG WITH YOUR VERIFICATION 

REPORT FROM WXVA IN CHARLES TOWN, W. VA. YOUR FINE REPORT 

IS VERY MUCH APPRECIATED ON JUNE 3rd. AND VERIFIED. 

OUR POWER IS 5000 WATTS DAYTIME ONLY. 

MANY THANKS, 

THOMAS ALIFF 
(CHIEF ENGINEER) 
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Now t`` 

5000 Watts 
AT 

1600 

rEU 
A ® DI7keelóng, inc. 

The Solid Gold Sound 

"?A, Y;1. 

G, '7 7 

Thank you for your report of having heard our station. 

We appreciate hearing from (DX) listeners and are glad to 

know that our signal is getting beyond the local city lim - 

its. 

We are quite pleased and concerned that since 
we changed 

to 1600khz.,that we are serving a much Larger 
audience and 

we want to do so well,i?oth from the standpoint 
of good pro- 

gramming and clarity of signal. 

We began broadcasting on the new frequency 
and higher power 

At 11:00 Olclock on the First of November,1971. 

Forgive me for going to a duplicate method of responding 

to such inquires as yours,but in the interest 
of conserving time 

I feel this is necessary. 

Sincerely YOurs 

John T.Echols,Jr., CE-WNEU & WA8RDX 

/,` .. 
BROADCAST HOUSE P.O. BOX 1470 WHEELING, W. VA, TELEPHONE (304) 233-1470 



RASA PhoenixCorporcition 
Willi Radio 
30 Lynnwood Drive 
Vienna, WV 26105 
Phone (304) 295-5970 
FAX (304) 295-1033 

February 25, 1998 

Kermit Geary 
1266 Riverview Drive 
Walnutport, PA 18088 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

This letter is in response to your letter of February 3, 1998. I confirm your DX Log 
as listed in your letter. 

I am sorry that it took so long to answer you but you are probably unaware that 
WYLi has ceased operations as of February 1, 1998. We began broadcasting on May 8, 

1996. 

I am enclosing a copy of an article from Radio World about WYLi in the October 
1, 1997 issue. We know for many objective reasons that we had a very large listenership. 
However this was not born out by Arbitron. It was a noble experiment that would also 
have worked very well on FM. 

Thank you for your interest in the station. 

nce 

David A. Strock, President 
RASA Phoenix Corp. and GM of WYLi Radio. 

Enclosure 



'WVVVWM 630 
The valleys Voice of Woiship 

Feb. 15, 1992 

Kermit Geary 

1266 Riverview Drive 

Walnutport, PA 18088 

Dear Kermit, 

I'm pleased to verify your reception of WVVW on Feb. 10, 1992 

from 12:10k to 12:30AM EST. 

Our transmitter is a Harris MW1 (1 kw solid state) feeding a 

234 ft. tower. 

Thanks for your report. 

WVVW Radio P.O. Box 374 
Greens Run Road 

St. Marys, WV 26170 
Business Office, Studio 

Telephone (304) 684-3400 

Owner/GM/CE 

1000 Watts Daytime 



WR VC 91 -7 -FM 
Lite oc 10 tie 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
1266 Riverview Drive 
Walnutport, Pa 18088 

Dear Mr. Geary, 

This letter verifies your 

on November 19, 1988 from 5:51 

At the time you picked up our 

watts at 930 on the dial. 

93 -A-M 
ive Cte5! 

March 20, 1990 

reception of Radio Station WRVC-AM 

PM to 6:00 PM eastern standard time. 

station we were operating at 1,000 

Keep listening and keep up the good work. 

Radio Is Terrific, 

Scott Hensley 
Chief Engineer 

Fifth Avenue Broadcasting Company 
P.O. Box 1150 Suite 200, 401 Eleventh Street Huntington, WV 25713 (304) 523-8401 



United States Department of the Interior 
NATIONAL PARK SERVICE 

HARPERS FERRY NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK 
HARPERS FERRY, WEST VIRGINIA 25425 

IN REPLY REFER TO: 

K14(HAFE) 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
1266 Riverview Drive 
Walnutport, Pennsylvania 18088 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

NOV 0 5 1931 

We were very surprised to learn that you were able to pick up our travelers 
information broadcast so far away. 

To answer your questions, our transmitter is a TR -20 Transmitter from Radio 
Systems in Edgemont, Pennsylvania. Its power output is 20 watts. The antenna 
is about 20 feet tall, and is situated on a low hill above the Shenandoah 
River. We have not yet received our call letters. 

Your transcript of the message text is. accurate. Again, thank you for writing 
us, and for your compliments on our broadcast system. 

Sincerely, 

Donald W. Campbell 
Superintendent 
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930 AM WAMX 93.7 FM 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
1266 Riverview Drive 
Walnutport, Pennsylvania 18088 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

This letter verifies your reception of Radio Station. WAMX AM 

on Nov. 27, 1987 from 6:01 PM to 7:58 PM At the time that you 

picked up our station, we were operating at 1,000 watts at 930 

on the dial. 

Best Wishes and continued success with your radio endeavors. 

oseph Johnston 
VP/General Manager 
WAMX AM/FM 

P.O. Box 1150 Suite 200, 401 Eleventh Street Huntington, WV 25713 (304) 523-8401 



P.O. Box 6273 Wheeling, West Virginia 26003 (304) 233-7560 

March 21, 1989 

Kermit Geary 

1266 Riverview Drive 
Wa 1 nutport 

, 

PA 1 R088 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

Thank you for your Reception Report of WBBD Radio. Your 

programming notes for the times listed 6:07 AM to 6:41 AM 
and 7:17 AM to 7:30 AM on February 28, 1989 are correct. 
Our power levels are: 218 Watts Pre -Sunrise, 5,000 Watts 
Daytime, and 33 Watts Post Sunset. We operate 24 hours, 
non -directional. 

Let this letter serve as your verification of Reception 
Of WBBD. 

Thanks once again for your report and good luck DX'ing! 

Sincerely, 

Jack Rees 
Chief Engineer 

JR/mak 



 n &hins, 

KERMIT GEARY 
R. F. D. # 2 
WALNUTPORT, PA. 

HI -HO KERMIT... 

West Virginia tRadio Corporation 
H. C. GREER, PRES. 

MUTUAL BROADCASTING SYSTEM 

PHONE 1300 GEORGE J. KAPEL, MGR. 

_.1ARCN 16, 1948 

THANKS A MILLION FOR THE FINE REPORT OF RECEPTION OF TWO OF OUR 
EQUIPI'MENT TEST PROGRAMS (SATURDAY FEBRUARY 7, 1945...2:25 TO 2:32 
AM AND SUNDAY FEBRUARY 8, 1945...1:30 TO 1:59 AM) AND I HOPE YOU 
CAN PARDON THE DELAY IN VERIFYING. WE GOT A LITTLE BEHIND ON OUR 
PAPER WORK IN THE RUSH TO COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION AND ARE JUST NOW 
BEGINNING TO SEE THE LIGHT. BOTH REPORTS WERE CORRECT AND COMPLETE 
IN EVERY DETAIL. 

WE STARTED EQUIPMENT TESTS HERE AT WDNE ON FEBRUARY 3RD AND PROGRAM 
TESTS BEGAN FEBRUARY 15. MOST OF OUR EQUIPMENT IS "GATES" AND THE 
ANTENNA IS A 200' GUYED LINGO. OUR COMMERCIAL SCHEDULE RUNS FROM 
7 AM TILL 12 M DAILY WITH SPECIAL TEST PROGRAMS WHEN NEEDED AND 
THE REGULAR MONTHLY FREQUENCY RUN FROM 2:30 TILL 3:00 AM THE 
FOURTH _MONDAY OF THE MONTH. OUR NETWORK IS MUTUAL AND THE NEWS SERVICE 
IS A P. THAT'S THE STORY IN A NUTSHELL...IF YOU HIVE OTHER QUESTIONS 
JUST DROP A LINE KERIIT...WE' D BE GLAD TO HEAR F::EOM YOU AGAIN. 

BEST OF LUCK r ROM 
THE WD ,CREW... 

BOB BLAGG 
CHIEF 



GREWE RADIO 1370 - MOUNDSVILLE, WEST VIRGINIA 
505 -7TH. STREET - MOUNDSVILLE, WEST VIRGINIA 26041 - PHONE 845-1230 

APRIL 22, 1ÿt; 

KERMIT GEARY 
R.D. 2, BOX 298 
WALNUTPORT, PA. 18088 

DEAR SIR: 

IT'S MY PLEASURE IN CONFIRMING YOUR RECPTION OF W.E.I.F. RADIO, 
1370 KC IN MOUNDSVILLE ON THE EVENING OF FRIDAY, APRIL 16. YOUR 
LOGGING OF PROGRAM ITEMS COINCIDED FAIRLY WELL WITH OUR OWN PROGRAM 
LOG. W.E.I.F.'S TRANSMITTER IS A GATES BC1J WITH A FULL POWER OUTPUT 
OF 1,000 WATTS. THE TRANSMITTER IS IN EXCELLANT CONDITION AND IS 

ABOUT FIVE YEARS OLD. VERY RARELY DO I HAVE ANY DIFFICULTY WITH IT. 

WE BROADCAST DAYTIME ONLY AND WE ARE THE ONLY RADIO STATION IN 

MARSHALL COUNTY. THE STATION'S FORMAT IS OF THE STRONG TOP -FORTY 
VARIETY AND I'M ENCLOSING A SURVEY SHEET WHICH WE ALSO PROGRAM FROM. 

I, MYSELF, AM A COMBO MAN. I HOLD DOWN THE 10:00 A.M. UNTIL 
2:00 P.M. AIR SHIFT DAILY AND ALL ENGINEERING DUTIES COME UNDER MY 
EMPLOYMENT. HERE'S HOPING THAT YOU HAVE CONTINUED SUCCESS IN RECEIVING 
COMMERCIAL BROADCAST RADIO STATIONS AS YOU DID IN OUR CASE. ALSO 
CONGRATULATIONS ON YOUR FINE RECEIVING EQUIPMENT. 

ENC/P.1L 

VERY TRULY Y URS, 

a- -A) 

RANDY DAVIS 
CHIEF ENGINEER 
W.E.r.T. MOUNDSVILLE, W. VA. 

* (vetyopte Lcateptd ta tkeit WEIF * 



WELD - 
W I N C 
WFVA 
WHYL 
WAY Z 
WSIG 
WRFL (FM) 

_,./:, 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R. D. 2, Box 298 
Walnutport 
Penna. 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

RADIO STATIONS 
WELD 
FISHER, WEST VIRGINIA 

October 24, 196 

This is your letter of confirmation of reception 
of WELD. 

Sorry we're so late with an answer. Since we are 
a new station, everythings quite mixed up and we're very 
busy. 

Your report checks with our logs of September 30. 

It was nice news to hear that WELD is going into 
your territory. Thanks a lot for your informative 
letter. 

Sincerely, 

Alice Gallaher 



TOM HICKS 
GENERAL MANAGER 

PHONE 1150 

H50 ON YOUR DIAL 

1,000 WATTS 

Kermit Geary 
R.F.D. # 2 
Walnutport, Pennsylvania 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

BOX 032 

COMPANY 

wieAz me,"ita, 

December 8, 1952 

This is to confirm your report of reception of WELC on 
January 2nd 1952 from 5:30 to 5145 AM. This was our 
regular frequency check, first Wednesday of each month. 

We appreciate this report very much and hope to hear from 
you again if you hear us. 

Very truly. yours, 

Howard R. King, Chief Engineer 



1560 K C 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R. D. 2, Box 298 
l'Jalnutport, Pa. 18088 

Dear Sir: 

WFSP 
PRESRACO. INC. 

P. 0. BOX 636 
KINGWOOD. WEST VIRGINIA 26537 

Nov 21, 1968 

1000 WATTS 

This is to confirm your report of reception of WFSP on the morning of November 17, 
1968 between the hours of 1:46 A. M. and 2:03 A. M. 

doubt very much if you will be able to log us during program hours since we 
are daytine only (even with clear Channel) with critical hour power reduction early 
in the afternoon. 

Thank you very much for the report. We are pleased to find that we sound 
so good. 

urs truly 

oseiffi F Seeney 
Chief Engineer 



Telephone 
(304) 536-1310 Inr 

Drawer 6 e S`úlipliúr rin. 2498 

RADIO' 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
1266 Riverview Drive 
Walnutport, PA 18088 

March 26, 1987 

Lear Mr. Geary: 

Confirm your data regarding our signal on March 21, 1987. 

Many thanks --keep listening. 

Very truly yours, 

KEN BRYA NT, GM 
f- 

American 
Information 
Radio Network 

CLAUDE F. JONES 
Vice President and 
General Manager 



CONNIE B. GAY, President Telephone 5000 

FAIRMONT BROADCASTERS, INC. 

Kermit Geary 
R. D. 2, Box 298 
Walnutport, Pa. 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

TOWN 
AND 

COUNTRY 

STATION 
FAIRMONT, W. VA. 

October 15, 1955 

This will confirm your report of reception of WTCS._on October 
10 from 2:16 A.M. to 2:39 A.M. Eastern Standard Time. 

As a result of this test, and due to information provided 
by you and numerous other D.X.ers, WTCS will be operating twenty-four 
hours daily, Tuesday thru Sunday beginning October 24, 1955. 

Thanks for your report of reception. 

Very truly yours, 

Don Tucker 
Vice President 
Fairmont Broadcasting Co. 
Vi)TCS 

DT:pp 



1340 kc 250 w 

2eIephone 1146 

.Jlarfínsdurq .Broaócastínq (;ompanq 

T. O. Box 874 

../jßarEinsburq, 012e5i (Virginia 

October 11, 1946 

Kermit Geary 
R.F.D. #2 
Walnutport, Penna. 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

This will verify your report of 
reception of our test program on the morning of 
October 9, 1946. 

It was very kind of you to write 
us. We appreciate it very much. Future reports of 
reception would be most welcome. 

CLG:rw 

l 
C. Leslie Golliday 
General Manager 



WZAO 1 370 

v ? º 

Alive Praising! 

October 25, 1991 

Kermit Geary 
1266 Riverview Drive 
Walnutport, PA 18088 

Dear Mr. Geary, 

We appreciate your report of October 15, 1991 on the reception of 
WZAO. We are always happy to receive these reports and yours was 
very complete and accurate in time and content. 

Our station was put back on the air May 25th of this year after 
being dark for a couple of years. It was given to our group to 

bring it back to life. Our transmitter facility is a RCA BTA-5U 

shunt feeding a 198 foot tower with all the copper we can get into 

the ground. Our program facilities are located approximately 5 

miles from the transmitter feeding same with 948 MHZ STL and our 
main source of programming is the SkyLight Satelite Network. 

Thank you again for your report. 

Sincerely, 

71kcset,P 
Michael E. Dunn 
General Manager 

MED/jad 

P.O. BOX 134, 1401 WHEELING AVE., GLEN DALE, WV 26038-1730, TELEPHONE # 304-843-1210 FAX # 304-845-4047 



CLEARCHANNEL 134 Fourth Avenue 

RADIO Huntington, WV 25701 / (304) 525-7788 

16 October 2003 

Kermit Geary 
1266 Riverview Drive 
Walnutport PA 18088 

Mr. Geary 

This letter is to serve as verification of your reception of WERD (licensed to Huntington, 
West Virginia) on 14 January 2003 between 1716 and 1730 hours Eastern Standard Time. 
A review of the audio tape and program log verifies that this reception was WHRD (1470 
Khz). 

I enjoyed hearing my station on the tape, and the quality of the broadcast at a distance of 
over 400 air miles from the transmitter was impressive! 

Dave McWhorter 
Program Director, WHRD 



r Led CLEARCHANNEL 

16 October 2003 

Kermit Geary 
1266 Riverview Drive 
Walnutport PA 18088 

Mr. Geary 

134 Fourth Avenue 

Huntington, WV 25701 / (304) 525-7788 

This letter is to serve as verification of your reception of WZZW (licensed to Milton, 
West Virginia) on 4 January 2002 between 1715 and 1730 hours Eastern Standard Time. 
A review of the audio tape and program log verifies that this reception was WZZW (1600 
Khz). 

Dave McWhorter 
Program Director, WHRD 



August 27, 1997 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
1266 Riverview Drive 
Walnutport, PA 18988 

Dear Mr. Geary, 

In regard to your request for verification that you were tuned to WMJT 1370AM on March 13, 1995, I am pleased to say you were indeed 
listening to us. During the six o'clock hour on the evening of the thirteenth we were broadcasting at 5,000 watts. 

I thank you for your correspondence and I apologize for not responding sooner. Good luck and good listening to you. 

Best Regards, 

45G.W/ 
Tom chlosser 
General Manager 

TS/jh 

1401 WHEELING AVENUE, GLEN DALE, WV 26038 
304-845-2121 FAX 304-845-4047 



P.O. Box 6273 Wheeling, West Virginia 26003 (304) 233-7560 

March 19, 1985 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
1266 Riverview Drive 
Walnutport, PA 18088 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

Thank you for taking the time and writing us from Walnutport, 
Pennsylvania. I am sending your way some information on WUNI-AM 

1600, and hope you will find it useful for the DX Listening Post. 

This is confirming your reception of WUNI, Wheeling, West Virginia, 

at 6:23 PM, March 9th, and at 6:22 PM, March 10th at 1600 KiloHertz. 

Thanks again for your letter. 

Sincer 

Bob Forster 
Operations Director/Program Director 

Enclosures 

BF:kc 



DOUBLE TALK 
First In News 

Best In Talk 
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D 

PHONE 304-252-6452 

Kermit Geary 

R. D. 4.. Box 321 

T. M. WALDRON. Pr7USIorNT 
THOMAS K. MARTIN. MANACI P 

111,0110 .1\ A'I''I`ti 1070 ON THE DIAL 
119:: MAIN ST. - P. O. BC)X. 10133 - BECKLEV, W. VA. 25801 

Septerrber 3 . 1991 

Walnutport. Pa. 18088 

Thank you for the report on the reception f standard 

t,roddcent ntdti on WIWS on Wednesday, February 13, 1991 at 

5:531 to 6:061 P.M., E.S.T. 

:c'lr description of the times and program material are 
in agreement with our log and we are pleased to send vcu 

this letter of verification to confirm your report of this 

station. 

FACTS ABOUT WIWS 
Call letters WIWS 
Frenuenc'i JU7U kIlz 
P wcr output 1U ,UUU wdi tS ;Uy, LUV wuttu pJ.í_- .uoribe; 

non -directional 
Xrtr location Crab Orchard, W. Va. , approx. 4 mi Sa: 

of Beckley 
Tower 2 a 3 r 

Founded November 14, 1966 

Remarks: WIWS was formerly WCIR on 1070 kHz. We are now 

Visitor Information Radio for West Virginia. 



THREE STATES BROADCASTING COMPANY 
1000 WATTS 1360 KC 

TELEPHONE 4 7 7 1 

MATEWAN, WEST VIRGINIA 
December 25, 1951 

Kermit Geary 
RFD # 2 
'Ialnutport, Pa. 

Dear Kermit, 

We appreciate these DX reports from you fellows 
around the country, for the station is manned by personnel from 
out of state locations - they like to hear of these reports as 
if news from Thorne". 

We have an all Gates installation and a 289 foot 
guyed tower. Our ground system has an average slope of 23 and a 
curvature as of a sphere to one side of antenna base. 

Having been engineer on duty I am able to verify 
your report of December 17, 1951, 5:00 A.M. to 5:33 A.M., E.S.T. 

We hope and pray our early morning broadcasts 
will be the means of enjoyment and enrichment of E,11 vho listen - 

ever to outside of our normal coverage area. 

We wish to say a "Joyous New Year" to you. 

Edwin L. Meek 
Engineer 



1450 KC. - 250 WATTS UNLIMITED TIME 

W H A W 
Aewi ¿eruice Corporation 

170 MAIN AVENUE 

Weitony Weit Virginia 
February 21, 1948 

Kermit Geary, 
RFD#2 
alnutport, Penna 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

We are pleased to verify your reception report of 
our station dated January 15, 1948. (Our first night 
on the air.) 

Your report was very accurate and mos t helpful. 
In fact, you were the only one who noticed us being 
off frequency. 

Best of lick in your DXting 

7 

áu : Ha rbert 
Chief Engineer 



IZ A I 11 R STATION 
YOUR GOOD NEIGHBOR,' 

M®1JPTiCAñ1®T fWd ATE Bi24CDASTDCA$ d HATeG CCD. 1.20131 Eo PäâiIE Cä.21.1Z1Kteg3IIJ1FG. 4®T. V.A. 

flî:1.?sâ'lûJ4 3eEYBäSIIII.H., 3412kA'2AG3F2II3 AlA'IIDR3:l0' EEK®VII.APTn ;EraTaZRdEm2 

January 10, 1947 

Dear Radio Listening Fan: 

Thanks for sending us your listening 
report on our equipment tests on WHAR at 1340 
kcs., 250 watts, Clarksburg, West Virginia. 

We must be really reaching out as we 
have received letters from Maine to Texas, Flor- 
ida to the Dakotas. 

We start Commercial broadcasting on 
the Morning of Saturday, January 11. In hope 
that you will again be able to pick us up. 

Sincerely, 

/ / 
Glake :'_.errill/&/ 

GM : RAP 



Mt. State B. Compally, Inc. 

Box 627 

Rupert, West Virginia 25984 

March 5, 1982 

Kermit Geary 
RD Box 321 
Walnutport, PA 18088 

Sir: 

WYKM 
(5000 Watts of Power) 

(304) 392-6003 

Thak you for your resent letter that you are listening 

to our radio station on March 1, 1982. We were glad 

to hear that we are reaching out that far and we are 

heard so clearly. 

We are a 5000 Watt AM Country Station in Rupert, WV. 

We are on from 6:00 to 6:30 this month but hhis will 

change every month. We have been on the dial 1250 - 

AM since December 9, 1981. Power comes from our tower 

which is about 2 miles north of our office on Big Mt. Road. 

in Rupert. 

On the evening of March 1 you heard Cidy Dunford a 

Part=time DJ. We have 5:30 to 5:33 News from Wards Exxon, 

5:33 to 5:57 Music -Country, 5:57 to 6:00 News, 6:00 

to 6:27 Country Music and Hym of the hour, 6:27 to 6:30 

Sign Off WYKM. This is what you heard when you tuned us in. 

I hope this is the reception that you heard when you tuned in. 

We sincerely thank you for writing us to tell us that we ley 
are reaching that far and that you are interested inour A ® 
station. If you lave any other question feel free to cal" ®- 
or write us whenever you like. C IV MI 

Sincerely 

4 
Glen Barker 
GeneralManager 

GB/f j 



SPORTSTALK137 
T HE SEASON NEVER E N O 

ti17 Ceìq,zy_ 
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98 -16TH STREET - WHEELING, WV 26003 - PHONE: 304.233.WVLY (9859) - FAx: 304.233-2728 



WVMR 
1370 AM 

Dunmore, W. . Va. 24934 
799=6®D4 

April 2.9,1982 

Kermit Geary 
R.D. 4, Box 321 
Walnutport, PA 18088 

Dear Kermit, 

I would like to thank you very much for the report of 
reception of WVMR's signal. It was a pleasure to learn that our 
signal could reach that far out. 

I'll tell you a little bit about us. We are a community 
owned -and -operated public radio station. We began operation at 
1 KW in mid -July of 1981. I am including a copy of our March 1982 
programming guide to give you an idea of the types of programs 
we present. 

We have a ROHN 180' AM broadcast tower with a 180' radial 
ground system. 

We use a MC MARTIN BA 2.5K transmitter operated at 2.5 Kilowatts. 

The MC MARTIN is a single tube type. The 4-1000A is used, 
one pair operating in parallel in the Class C RF power amplifier 
stage, and another pair serving as class AB -1 modulators. 

The BA 2.5K uses plate -screen high level modulation. 

Again, thank you very much for your report, which I am 
happy to confirm. I look forward to seeigg you whenever you are 
in the area. 

perely Your 

-C UKA,, W vri 
Edwin White 
Acting Chief Operator 
WVMR - Frost 
Dunmore, WV 24934 

West Virginia Mountain Radio 
A bro,adoasi .,rrvñoo Pcos,lionias Connnmnnñoafñons Coopera.iñvo 



LOZN ,;ROADCASTING CORPWATDDN 
.ADIO 3TATI0N WOW 

LOAN, WEST VIRGINIA 

Kermit Geary 
RFD #2 
Walnutport, Pa 

February 14, 1952 

This lettor is to acknowledge and verify your reception 
afWV-ItOs signal an 1-23-52 o *Air report ww5 
naturally of great ihiAr-ngrn uTTaatjras we were conducting 
equipnent tests at that time 

A great many of these writing to us for verification of 
their reception have expressed a desire for further information about 
ovx ciaerationo For the infermation of those so concerned here is 
a list of facts pertaining, to *West Virginia?s Newest and Finest 
Padio Stationno 

Owned and operated, by The Logan Broadcadting Corporationo 
0e041000 Watts AM - 22,000 Watts FM 

1290 Kilocycles AM - 923 Mc FM 
Direutional vstem onpIoying 4 tuaers in parplielogramo 
Towers are 205 ft au d are located on ntratton Mountain 
in Logan, West Tirgiula. Elevation 2,150 feet.o 
Studios are located on the 2nd Floor of The Consolidated 
bue Terminal building in Logan, West Virginjao The 
etudio plant consists of two complete control rooms which 
opurato independent of one another; studio Ae and studio B; 
plus the audjtorium which seats approximately 400 poopleo 
Primary coverage area ia 6850 sq mi and reashos a 
potential audience of 7502000 people. 
Broadcasting hours will be frau 4:30 AM to 1:00 ,14, 
our present plane call for us to begin regular s:onuriercial. 
broadcasting activities on or about March 12 1952 

Thanks again far lotting 11.9 hear from you and good _listening 
in the future. 

mre 

Sincurely yours 

LOGAN BROADCASTING CORPORATION 
fi 7----\ 4 . i 

Willi am Do Stone 
General Manager 



GWVVVVA3M 1570 
The Valley s Voice of Woarship 

March 10, 1986 

Kermit Geary 

Walnutport, PA. 

Dear Kermit, 

I'm pleased to verify your reception of the WVVW DX test on 

Feb. 17, 1986 from 12:59 to 1:32am SST. 

I've received over 30 reports on the test to date. Reports were 

received from: New Hampshire, Mass., Ct., NY, PA, Ontario, IL, TN, MD, 

MO, IN, OH, NJ and Sweden. 

As soon as I get time I'll send a report to the musing column 

detailing the test results and reintroducing myself (I haven't mused 

for several years). 

If everything goes well we'll be on 630 kHz (500w- ND, day) by 

next dx season and I'll do another test(s) then. 

Sincerely, 

WVVW Radio P.O. Box 374 
Greens Run Road 

St Marys, WV 261 70 
Business Office, Studio 

Telephone (304)684-3400 

1000 Watts Daytime 



'WVVW?M 1570 
The Valley's Vice of l4 ship 

Nov. 27, 1985 

Kermit Geary 

1266 Riverview Drive 

Walnutport, PA. 18088 

Dear Kermit, 

I am pleased to verify your reception of WVVW on Nov. 17, 1985 from 

5:07 to 5:13pm EST. 

WVVW studios are located at Greens Run Road, St. Marys, WV. along 

with WRRR-FM (W3R) which operates on 101.7 mHz with 3 kw ERP. W3R's format 

is adult contemporary. 

The WVVW transmitter (Harris MW1 solid state) is located in Newport, Ohio 

approximately 2 miles from the studio. The antenna is a 150 ft. vertical, 

base insulated tower. 

We currently have an application on file with the FCC to move to 630 kHz 

with 500 watts. Hopefully this will happen sometime next spring. 

I would be interested in doing a DX test sometime this winter. You might 

pass this along to the other NRC members. Call me at 304-684-3400 or write 

a letter with some preferred dates and times. 

I haven't done much DXing after midnight the past few years and am not 

sure which nights are best on 1570 as far as interference is concerned. 

Thanks for the report and tape. 

WVVW Radio P.O. Box 374 
Greens Run Road 

St. Marys, WV 26170 
Business Office, Studio 

Telephone (304)684-3400 

Sincerely, 

It4e-at-eeeGM/Owner 

vdVVL+I 

1000 Watts Daytime 



1U II 11 

600 KC 
1000 WATTS 

R & S BROADCASTING COMPANY 

CARL GAINER, President 
FARRELL JOHNSON, Vice President 
LARRY TUCKER, Secretary -Treasurer 

February 23, 1970 

Kermit Geary 
Walnutport, Pa. 

TELEPHONE 846-0071 
AREA CODE 304 

BOX 349 
RICHWOOD, W. VA. 26261 

Dear Mr. Geary, 

Thank you for your letter 2/16/70. According to our 
programing of Sunday, February 15, 1970, you did pick 
up our station WAR. 

The only difference was the D.J. was Chuck Tyree instead 
of Chuck Barry. Your record of our sign off was correct 
except we are on Cemetary road instead of Military road. 

Thank you and we hope you will pick us up again. 

Yours Truly, 

WVAR-Radio 
Richwood, W. Va. 



lt V II 11 

600 KC 
1000 WATTS 

R & S BROADCASTING COMPANY 

CARL GAINER, President 
FARRELL JOHNSON, Vice President 
LARRY TUCKER, Secretary -Treasurer 

Ir Kermit Geary 
R.D.2, Box 29$ 
Walnut port 
Pennsylvania 18688 

TELEPHONE 846-0071 
AREA CODE 304 

BOX 349 
RICHWOOD, W. VA. 26261 

February 25,1970 
Richwood,West Va. 

Dear Kermit, 
We most certainly appreciate you writting to let us 

know just how we are doing with our signal. 
I amenclosing a copy of the last page of your letter 

marking the words you had wrong, but there is sure no doubt but what 
you had us zeroed in. 

The Sales Manager just informed me that the Sec. answered 
your letter but, I will also. 

Here is a little history of the station: 

Built in 1957 ----operated by two different companys until 1966 -- 
at this time we purchased it-- we are home town boys --one is 
a Senator,one a banker,and I am an Electronic Engineer. 

I now own 50% of the Stock. 

Our ant.is 3500 Ft above sea Level --our equipment is generally 
Gates --the transmitter is a Gates BCJ-1. 

We may have a brochure soon and if I don,t misplace your name 
I will send you one. I have completely rebuilt all of this 
equipment in the last three years. 

Well Kermit thanks alot for the report and I hope this letter 
is what you expected. 

In the meantime, I am, 



Royal groadca31ing Company 

ipe_7-7/4- 

(--;2 

4' o4 
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TELEPHONE 846-9691 
AREA CODE 304 

RICHWOOD, W. VA. 



A IRAIFIAILL STATION 

WWNR 
ßechleq, /ed' v. 

FRANK R. KNUTT1 
General Manager 

September 14, 1Q46. 

Mr. Kermit Geary. 
R.F.D. # 2. 
Walnutport, Penna. 

Dear Mr. Geary; 

Thank you for your letter of September 9, 1946. You 
report hearing this atation at 3:52 AM EST on this date. A check 
of our operations log fort his period shows your report to be 
correct for this time. 

This is our frequency check period and we are on at 
this time daily for the frequency check. 

Yours truly. 

%Cy0t1//71"4-d 
harold Kinkead. 

Chief Engineer. 



WWHY 
5000 WATTS ON 1470 "Your Independent RADIO" 

Ohio River Broadcasting Corporation 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R. D. 2, Box 298 
Walnutport, Pennsylvania 

Dear Kermit: 

P. 0. BOX 390 . 10461/2 THIRD AVENUE 

HUNTINGTON, W. VA. 

February 2, 1962 

I am happy to acknowledge your reception report of January 30, 
1962, and wish to advise that WWHY RADIO has been received 
as far as Canada. 

Our program log and your listed items correspond except 
for only one error. We call Mel Brandt all sorts of names, 
but Bell Craft never reached our imagination. Thank you 
for the new name 

The best of luck with your receiver and give us a listen 
again. 

Sincerely, 

WWHY RADIO STATION 

Ga G. Clinton 
Program Director 

sai 
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Mr. Kermit Geary 
1266 Riverview Drive 
Walnutport, PA 18088 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

This letter verifies your reception of Radio Station WQPN-AM 

on Thursday, December 15, 1988 from 5:00 p.m. to 6:16 p.m. WQPN 
operates on 1370 kilohertz on a power of 5000 watts. 

Best Regards, 

Dave Logsdon 
Station Employee 

317 SEVENTH STREET MOUNDSVILLE, W. VA. 26041 (304) 845-1230 



NEWS SPORTS 

Mike Kirtner 
President/General Manager 

Suite 200 
401 Eleventh Street 
P.O. Box 1150 
Huntington, WV 
25713 
(304) 523-8401 
FAX (304) 523-4848 

KINDRED 
COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 

Kermit Geary 
1266 Riverview Drive 
Walnutport, PA 18088 

Dear Mr. Geary, 

This is to confirm that you did receive WZKZ on August 6, 1993. I am amazed 
at the detail you have put into this project. 

As a side note, I lived in Walnutport for three years during the early 80's. I 

worked at WAEB during my time in your area. 

I appreciate your comments and I hope that you remain in contact with us. 



RADIO STATION WBLK 

VERIFICATIOi1 

This will serve as means of 

verification of your reception of our 

transmission on 

Your report coincices with our 
records regarding this transmission. 

Thanking you for your interest, 
and wishing you success in your DXing. 

RADIO STATION 
Vr' R L kL 

C LAR.T,'.SïsURG 

WEST VIRGINIA 
w* 

Sincerely, 

W. P. H:EITWAN 
CHIEF ENGINEER 



UNLIMITED TIME 250 WATTS 

POCAHONTAS AMUSEMENT CORP. 
POCAHONTAS THEATRE 

TEMPLE THEATRE 

McDOWELL SERVICE COMPANY 
STUDIO -TEN RIVERSIDE DRIVE 

WELCH, W. VA. 

J. W. BLAKELY, PRESIDENT 

L. E. RO6ERS, VICE PRESIDENT 

J. R. WERNESS. SEC.TREAS, 

Dear DX' er: 

This letter will verify your reception of Radio Station 
;'JBRW, :.elch 

test Virginia, on AJKIV o .j , 1940, at jApLepi, E. 

We sincerely appreciate your interest in our station, 
and we find 

your report to be very valuable in determining our signal 
strength, 

and coverage in your territory. 

WBRW is located in Welch, McDowell ,;ounty, West Virginib., 
in the 

heart of the largest and finest deposit of coal in the 
world. Not 

only is this part of the country endowed with natural riches of 

inestimable value, but it is beautiful beyond description. The 

majestic rugged beauty of West Virginia's picturesque 
mountains 

offers u haven not only to the pleasure seeker, but to the home 

builder as well. It is here that the tourist, taking advantage 

of the road -builder's art. in overcoming insurmountable obstacles, 

is able to slip away from the hum -drum of this work -a -day 
world 

and explore first hand the wonders of nature unspoiled and 
un- 

marred by the soiled finger of industry. 

West Virginia's door is open -- the welcome sign is prominently 

displayed. WBRW joins in welcoming you to partake of our hospi- 

tality. Indeed; we are looking forward to an opportunity to meet, 

mot only you, Radio Friend, but all our friends and listeners 

throughout the country. 

With best wishes for lots of DX, we are, 

Sincerely yours, 

THE McDtrELL SERVICE CO. PaNY 

By: 

-.P,c. i4 Q . 

DX uper sor 



RADIO STATION 

WBTH 
Williamson, W. Va. 

This will verify your report of 
reception of Radio Station WBTH.. at 2:3 JZI 
o' clock, on the 16th day of December , 

19, 39 ,, 

Thank you for your interesting response» 
We are always more than glad to hear from you, 
and tc verify accurate reports of our signal 
reoe'ption. 

Host cordially and 73's, 

WILLIAMSON BROADCASTING CORP. 
Radio Station WBTH 

gt- .-C t i A J.42...--, 

Bill Nungesser, 
Chief Engineer 



Haturally You Listen to . . . 

ALBERT H. CRAWFORD 
ACCOUNTING 

WGKV 
1490 ON YOUR DIAL 

CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 

October 2, 1942 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R.F.D. e2 
Walnutport, Pennsylvania 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

INTERNATIONAL RADIO SALES 
NEW YORK CITY 

NATIONAL REPRESENTATIVE 

We were glad to get your letter of September '3rd and 
to find out that our signal was reaching as far as 
you reported it. 

e have checked your logging..of this station on the 
dates mentioned in your letter and we find that they are 
correct. You did not, however, get all of our opening 
announcement, or at least you did not mention it in 
your letter. That which you did mention was correct. 

Our signal could not be expected to be clear that far 
away, due to the fact that we operate on only 100 watts. 
But it was certainly good to hear that you could 
hear us early in the morning. 

We have an application for 250 watts, and if Federal 
Communications Commission grants it, then you will 
probably pick up our signal much stronger. 

Thanks again for your friendly letter. We certainly did 
appreciate, hearing from you. Good luck. 

ujy%J 

Yours very truly 

KANAüátïA V'ALï:,lY BROADCASTING CO. 

Accountant 

AFFILIATE 

NATIONAL BROADCASTING COMPANY 
RED AND BLUE 



COMMUNITY BROAD TING, INC. 
OPERATO 

WHEE , WEST VIRGINIA October g, 1941 

Mr. Kermit Geary, 
R. P. D. #2, 

Walnutport, Penna. 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

JOE L. SMITH, JR., PRESIDENT 
JOHN B. REYNOLDS, MGR., SEC.-TREAS. 

This will verify your reception of our station 
on the special broadcast for the National Radio Club on the 
morning of Oct. 4th, 1941. 

Thanking you for your comments and for the 
interest shown in our station, we are 

Very truly yours, 

JBR: Eii 

COLUMBIA BROADCASTING SYSTEM 



u,r.rt'cß 

W V K V, 1080 kiloHertz; 
Saturday evening, March 22, 1986, 
6:26 to 6:30 P.M., Eastern Standard Time: 

6:26 to 6:29 P.M., Song: "Am I Losing You?", by a male vocalist, 
concluding a program of country music. 

6:29 P.M., Concluding program announcement by the male announcer, 
with mention of a Sports Program "tomorrow afternoon 
at 1:00 o'clock; be there!" The program 
will continue "until 5:15 when again we'll bring you 

" another program of country music. 
6:29i P.M., Sign -off announcement: 

"The staff and management of W V K V wish 
you a very pleasant Good Evening. 
W V K V is owned and, operated by Radio 
and operates on a federally assigned frequency of 
1080 kiloHertz with a, power of 5000 watts 
Join us again tomorrow for another day of, the best 
of country and the latest news tt 

Station WVKV left the air at 6:30 P.M., E.S.T. 

Please compare the above description with your programming 
on the evening of Saturday, March 22nd. Although there were breaks 
in my reception as noted because of the interference, I trust that 
there is sufficient data to prove that I was tuned to WVKV and that 
you will be able to confirm my reception. Your attention to this 
request will be greatly appreciated. 

Best wishes to you, sir, and to WVKV for continued success 
in broadcasting. I shall continue to check your frequency and I hope 
to hear your signal again when atmospheric conditions are favorable. 
Looking forward to receiving your reply in confirmation of my reception 
of WVKV Country, for which I thank you, I am, 

Very truly yours, 

It - 
Kermit Geary 
1266 Riverview Drive 
Walnutport, PA 18088 



Box 266 
Milton, W. Va. 
Telephone 743-9056 

WNST 
Radio 

1,600 KC 5000 WATTS 

September 24, 1973 

Kermit Geary 
R.D. 2, Box 298 
Walnutport, Pa. 18088 

Dear Mr. Geary, 

We received your letter about your reception of our 

new radio station WNST. In confirming your letter, we 
checked it with our log of September 19, 1973 and your 
reception was correct. 

Thank you for your very interesting letter. 

,2e/ j77/./17 
Jack Gillette 
Chief Engineer 

Box 2031 
Huntington, W. Va. 
Telephone 736-4707 



W /77) 10 X 
IiiT1.?LII3N.Cffl3NII2.cG Ki3E®[6HDecAgaº@ C®1[8h'®IIy,wíl'3® 

339 WEST MAIN STREET 

POST OFFICE BOX 950 

CLARKSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA 

October 30,1947 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R.F.D.#2 
Walnutport,Pa. 

Dear Sir: 

This letter will serve to verify the reception 
of W P D X from 5:31 to 5:41 PM on October 24, 
1947. 

Thanks very much for your very Mile report and 
interest in W P D X. 

W P D X is 1,000 watts daytime only. 

Very truly yours, 

Robert D.Hour. 
Chief Engine 



WOMP RADIO 
Action Central 

OFFICE AND STUDIO MCCLURE HOTEL WHEELING. WEST VIRGINIA 

PHONE ORCHARD 6-5661 

April 27, 1959 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R. D. #2, Box 29$ 
Walnutport, Penna. 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

This is to confirm your reception of WOMP 
on April 21, 1959. Thank you. 

Sincerely, 

WOMP-RADIO 

Len Carl 
Program Director 

Color Channel 1290 AM - 100.5 FM serving the Greater Wheeling Market 



w5pl 
1000 WATTS 

GORDON MINNS 
OWNER 

COMMUNITY 
RADIO, INC. 

SPENCER, W. VA. 

PAUL R. FAIRCHILD 
GENERAL MANAGER 

March 29, 1966 

Mr, Kermit Geary 
R.D. 2, Box 298 
Walnutport, Pennsylvania 18088 

Dear Mr. Geary, 

Please consider this acknowledgement of receipt of 

your reception report of our equipment test the last of 

February. 
Thanking you for your time and thought, I remain 

HGM:cre 

Sincerely yours, 

Mr. H.G. Minns (CAM-) 
President 

REPRESENTED BY BENN LICHTMAN ADVERTISING HUNTINGTON, WEST VIRGINIA 



MR. KETMIT GEARY 
1266 RIVERVIEW DRIVE 
WALNUTPORT, PA 18088 

DEAR MR. GEARY, 

THANK YOU SO MUCH FOR YOUR RECEPTION REPORT 

WATT AM HAS BEEN HEARD TRULY IN SOME OF THE 

HAVANA. 

YOUR REPORT HAS BEEN CONFIRMED AS PERFECTLY 

FOR LETTING US KNOW OF YOUR RECEPTION. 

BEST REGARDS, 

GENERAL MANAGER 

ENCL: 

FEBRUARY 1, 1984 

OF JANUARY 27TH. THIS 5,000 
MOST UNLIKELY PLACES, INCLUDING 

ACCURATE AND THANK YOU SO MUCH 

P. O. BOX 871 CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25323 (304) 744-7020 



Radio 

1080 

5,000 

Watts 

WPNS 
"THE MIDWAY SOUND OF THE REGION" 

Serving both the Charleston and Huntington Metropolitan Areas 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R. D. #2, Box 298 
Walnutport, Pa. 
18088 

Box 454 
Hurricane, W. V. 25526 

Telephones 

(304) 755-2374 
(304) 755-5272 
(304) 736-3552 

October 15, 1971 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

Thank you for your letter of October 10 regarding 
reception of WPNS Radio in your area. Your log of our 

programming on that date from 7:30 A.M. until 8:05 A.M. 

corresponds with our program log and we are pleased 
to confirm your reception and appreciate your information. 

Yes, we are a new station, having opened July 2nd. We have 

in operation a Gates BC5H 5000 watt transmitter with a Gates 

Yard Console and matching monitor. Our signal is directional 

in a North-East/South-West pattern and your reception is the 

farthest northeast that we have confirmed. 

Again, thanks very much for letting us hear from you 

and we hope that we will be heard frequently in your area. 

Very truly yours, 

WPN, Radio 1080 

R. C. Knightst 
General Manager 

RCK/j 1 

Owned and Operated by PUTNAM BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC. 



cgadCO faf(,OIZ 

1360 K. C. 

DIAL BR 3-2544 

April 13, 1962 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R.D. 2, Box 298 
Walnutport, Pennsylvania 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

caUErz1c4700d, (1N. (Pa. 
1000 WATTS 

This will Confirm your reception of WMOV, Ravenswood, West 
Virginia on Sunday evening, April 8, 1962. 

The information youurwere able to pick up was correct with 
the exception of the announcers name.. His name was given as Bob 
Dabney. You were pretty close. 

As to WMOV's Equipment Test Program of August 5th, we wish 
to confirm this also for your files. 

Sorry we were so negligent in replying to your first request. 

Trust you will keep trying to tune us in and it will always 
be a pleasure to hear from you. 

Thank you. 

NEIGHBOR ADCASTERS,INC. 

. M. WATTFrRSONAR. 
STATION MANAGER 

OWNED AND OPERATED BY GOOD NEIGHBORS BROADCASTING, INC. 



DAVID B. JORDAN, PRES. LONNIE R. MULLINS, GEN. MGR. 

Radio Station 

PHONE 2140 1000 WATTS - 1380 ON THE DIAL 

ELM ESTO N E BROADCASTERS, INC. 
P. 0. BOX 941 - HINTON. W. VA. 25951 

January 25, 1965 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R.D. 2, Box 298 
Walnutport Pa. 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

This letter is te verify your reception 
of Radio Station WMTD on 1380 kc's on Sunday, 
January 9, 1966* 

Your letter of January 10, 1966 listing 
the portion of WMTD programs you heard checks 
with our station log of January 9, 1966. 

Thank you for your letter. Hope you can 
pick WMTD up again real soon on the 1380 spot* 

Sincerely yours, 

RADIO STATION WMTD 

Jamo t,flLieJ 
(Mrs.) Thelma Mullins 
Program Director 



P.O. Box 6273 Wheeling. West Virginia 26003 (304) 233-7560 

April 25, 1989 

Kermit Geary 
1266 Riverview Drive 
Walnutport, PA 18088 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

This letter is to confirm your reception of WZMM-AM Radio 
on 1600 KHZ on the following dates and times: 

1) Thursday, October 22, 1987 From 6:30 PM to 6:38 PM 

2) Wednesday, March 23, 1988 From 6:21 PM to 6:232 PM 

3) Saturday October 22, 1988 From :44 PM to 6:47 PM 

4) Monday October 24, 1988 From 6:38 PM to 6:41 PM 

Your programming notes for the times and dates listed 
are correct. 

Best of Luck DX'ing! 

Sincerely, 

Jack Rees 
Chief Engineer 

JR/mak 



V5J1ü9) 
P. O. BOX 308 PHONE 1730 

MOUNDSVILLE, W. VA. 

KERMIT GLARY 
R.F.D. # 2 

WALNURpORT, PA. 

SERVING THE SUBURBS FROM RADIO PARK 

1470 KILOCYCLES - 1000 WATTS 

adio Yloundsvi11e 
Jhe gamily Station 

MARCH II, 1952 

DEAR SIR: 

THIS IS ACKNOWLEDGE YOUR REPORT OF RECEPTION OF Vi.M.O.D. 

ON NOVEMBER 25, 1951. W.M.O.D. OPERATES ON ANASSIGNED 

FREQUENCY OF 1470 KILOCYCLES, 1000 WATTS DAYTIME. OUR 

TRANSMITTER AND STU?IOS ARE LOCATED ATV' ROUND POTTOM 

HILL AT AN ELEVATION OF 1245 FEET ABOVE SEA LEVEL. WE 

EMPLOY A COMPOSITE TRANSMITTER USING A SHUNT FED ANTENNA. 

OUR ANTENNA IS 195 FEET HIGH. 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR REPORT, AND W.M.O.D. HOPES TO HAVE YOU 

IN IT'S DX AUDIENCE IN THE FUTURE. 

YOURS TRULY 

7cdiddi 
JERRY VBOLES 
ENGINEER-CHIEF 

JB/VA 



FAYETTE ASSOCIATES, INC. OPERATING 

(A) ül2A-.1-pipA-ti- . 
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"Serving West Virginia's Great Greenbrier Valley" 

RADIO STATION \U1 

Mr. Kermit Geary, 
RFD #2, 
Walnutport, Penna, 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

* 
RONCEVERTE, W. VA. 

July 1, 1947. 

This will verify the reception of our test program on May 6th 
1947, 2:30 AM to 2:45 AM, E.S.T. We regret the delay in answer- 
ing your letter, and assure you that your report was apj2reciated. 

Yours very truly, 

1.F. Brauhn, 
Chief Engr. WRON. 



SAI R R 3 
1130 kHz 

R-B Broadcasting Company, Inc. 

Box 764 Rainette, W. Va. 25962 

Phone 304/438-7811 

March 7, 1979 

Kermit Geary 
R.D. 4, Box 321 
Walnutport, PA 18088 

Dear Sir: 

Thank you for the letter datted February 18, 1979 
concerning our special broadcast test you heard early 
Saturday morning, February 17. Yes you were correct. 
We were conducting our Proof of Performance test. 

We are an AM/FM statinn simulcasting daily 
with 1,000 watts on AM and 3,000 watts on FM. We operate 
AM on sunrise to sunset basis while FM is on at 6:00 a.m. 
til 10:00 p.m. Our cheif engineer is Bennie Kenney with 
Larry Hellms as Manager. 

We would like to thank you once again for your letter 
and letting us know that you heard us. 

Sincerely, 

4)64)-e 

Dove Sifers 
Secretary 

WRRL HAS IT ALL TOGETHER. 



WADC 1050 RADIO Phone 485-7354 

703 MARKET STREET PARKERSBURG, WV 26101 

February 17, 1975 

Kermit Geary 
R.D. 2 BOX 298 
Walnutport, Pa. 18088 

Mr. Geary: 

Thanks for the report on our reception, its 
nice to know that our signal has a lot of reach. 
WADC is 5000 watts and operates on 1050 Khz from 
6:00 AM till sundown. Your reception was just 
prior to our sign off at 6:00 PM. 

CD/ck 

Thanks again for the report and good listening. 

Your Friend 
WADC RADIO 

Calvin Dailey, Jr. 
Owner-Manager 

W A D C . . . YOUR FRIEND 
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860 KILOCYCLES 

RADIO STATION 

OAK HILL, WEST VA. 

A. P. NEWS WIRE 

May 19, 1947 

Kermit Geary 
R.F.D. # 2 
Walnutport, Pennsylvania 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

Thank you very much for your report of reception of 
WOAY on the morning of May 15, which this will verify. 

In going through the files of correspondence before 
I arrived here I note another report from you. This 
may have been verified before, but if not, please 
consider this as verification of your reception report 
of Sunday, March 30, from 7:00 to 7:30 AM, EST. 

We are currently signing on at 6:30 each day of the 
week, including Sunday, and will appreciate hearing 
from you if you happen to pick us up. 

HBS/meb 

, Verytruly yours 

Harold B. Shaw 
Station Manager 



AMP.O. Box 6273 Wheeling, West Virginia 26003 304-233-7560 

1600 
Hit Music Radio! 

March 2, 1983 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
1266 Riverview Drive 
Walnutport, PA 18088 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

I am pleased to confirm your reception of station WANR on Sunday, 
February 20th, 1983 from 5:50-6:.Opm. The facts you provided do 
correspond with our programming for that tittle period. 

WANR broadcasts a 5000 watt non -directional signal employing a 
Gates BC -5H transmitter and a 186' series fed antenna located 
atop Glenwood Heights in Wheeling, one of the highest points in 
Ohio County. 

Thanks very much for your letter, and I hope you have continued 
success in your DX-ing efforts. 

Si ere urs, 

Rich Schlosser 
program Director/Ass't Chief Engineer 

aisnyV infi4nnag 
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WC LG Morgantown Broadcasting Company 
1300 Kc. - 500 W 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R. F. D. #2, 
Walnutport, Penna. 

P. 0. Box 885 Telephone 2-3456 

Morgantown, W. Va. 

February 17, 1955 

Dear Sir: 

We acknowledge with thanks your letter of February 

12, 1955 regarding our station having been received 

in Walnutport, Pa. According to our log, you were 

receiving WCLG at the time mentioned and on the above 

date. We are happy to verify such information. 

Thank you again for your kind letter. 

Very sincere yours, 

R. C. Sinsel 

R:ds Station Manager 



WEST VIRGINIA'S GIANT SOUND 

11 1 r 1Hr. A 
210 DICKINSON STREET, CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA Dickens 3-7541 

April 2,1957 

Kermit Geary 
R.D. 2, Box 298, 
Wpinutport, Pa. 

Dear 21r. geary: 

This is to confirm your reception of our 
station on March 25,1957. 

Your report on our signal was very helpful. 
The distortion on our recorded music was probably 

caused by our over -modulating our transmitter slighly, 
since we were trying to keep our carrier as fully modulated as 
possible without over -modulation. 

Our report on the program has been very succesful. 
So far I have received 35 reports, ranging fromall 
parts of the United States and parts of Canada. Even as 

far away as California. 

Thanks for your very nice letter. 

Yours Truly, 

17 - 
William E. Ford,' 
Studio Supervisor. 

Ot-Le 
fì 

WKAZ CHARLESTON 5 KW 950 KC /7 WSAZ HUNTINGTON 5 KW 930 KC WSAZ-TV BASIC NBC NETWORK CHANNEL 3 



T. M. WALDRON, PRESIDENT 
THOMAS K. MARTIN, MANAGER 

10,00() WATT'S " 1070 ON THE DIAL, 
1191 MAIN ST. -- P, O. BOX 1063 - BECKLEY, W. VA. 25801 

PHONE 304-252-6452 

January 5, 1970 

Zermit Geary 

R. D. 2. Box 298 

irÿalnu-tport, Pa. 18088 

Thank you for the report on the reception of standard 

broadcast station WCIR on Sunday, December 7, 1969 at 

5100 PM - 5:15 FM Eat' 

Your description of the times and program material are 

in agreement with our log and we are pleased to send you 

this letter of verification to confirm your report of this 

station. 

Call letters 
Frequency 
power Output 

Xrrtr location 

Towe r 
Founded 

FACTS ABOUT WCIR 
WCIR 
1U70 kHz 
1ft UUU 1,vi3 Lts day, LOU Wuttr pi-e-suerisie 

non -directional 
Crab Orchard, W. Va. , approx. 4 mi Sig 

of Beckley 
233' 
November 14, 1966 

Rog . Fox, Chief Engineer 

Remarks : Kermit; thanks for the report; we will be testing on Feb. 2, 1970 

at 3:00 AM EST. 

THE VOICE OF SOUTHERN WEST VIRGINIA 
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1010 KC- 250W 

BERKELEY SPRINGS, WEST VIRGINIA 
.i°.S'1,"'..,.,,,.rt.,,,"+r.i°,.`+°°" 

KERMIT GEARY 
R. D. 2, Fox 298 
WABNUTPORT, PA. 

DEAR SIR, 

P. O. BOX 308 

MARCH 22, 1962 

THIS rs TO coNFrRl7 YOUR RECEPTION REPORT ON 
CST ON SUNDAY MARCH. 11. 

SOME INFORMATION ABOUT OUR STATION THAT YOU 
MIGHT BE INTERESTED IN; 

TOWER HEIGHT - 230' 

TRANSMITTER - GATES RC250GY 

AUDIO EQUIPMENT - WE CUSTOM BUILD OUR OWN 

THANKS FOR YOUR FINE REPORT. 

SINCERELY, 

GARY L. DANIELS 
CHIEF ENGINEER 

PHONE 771 



f 

GLVSCW ̀  jadio 1410 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
126f : iverview Drive 
ÿJalnutport, ?A. 18088 

February 4, 1985 

Dear Kermit, 

Greetings to you from Sunny South Charleston! 

Thank you for your recent DX Listening Post letter. Yes, I 
confirm the details you wrote us about in reference to 
WSCW's programming. We are "the Beautiful Sound of Praise", 
with an inspirational format, that includes some contemporary 
Christian music. All of the data you wrote to us was correct 
with some minor changes...Robbie Hiner (a man with a high 
voice) was the "female vocalist" who sang the patriotic 
song, "God Bless the U.S.A." 

We are indeed 1410 kiloHertz with a daytime power of 5000 watts 
We are owned by AMG International, a mission organization. 

Thank you so much for your encouraging letter! And, if you're 
so inclined, pray for us. 

Thanks again. 

Sincerely, 

( 

-Derr) Newcombe 
Program Director 
WSCW 

a clw station 

6ta5 D Street 7South r;heri@ston, V+/est Virginie 25303 7 304-744-5388 



Radio Station 

tattot nffltaca,ozoct;gneAnwtoeffluntinffla nwaQ.anAt,mwtt nt,inuramtattAmaaa.eia,effltvcanaoemA 

SERVING THE GREAT MID - OHIO VALLEY 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R. F. D. # 2 

Walnutport, Pa. 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

1330 ON THE DIAL 1000 WATTS 

MAGNOLIA BROADCASTING COMPANY 

NEW MARTINSVILLE, WEST VA. 

May 15, 1953 

As I promised en my program tests May 7th, and May 8th, here 
is an acknowledgement of your "D. X. "report. I certainly 
appreciate your fine letter and the detailed account of your 
reception. 

We have been having difficulty in ironing out several technical 
"bugs" in the equipment but it looks as though everything will 
be completed by this week-end and just as soon as the F. G. G. 

gives their approval we will be on the air with our programs. 

Thanks very much for your co-operation and much success in 
your hobby. 

Very truly yours, 

iidoviyi 
©WEN O. "LARRY" DIED, 
General Manager 

CßD:co 



TV© (30M0 10,000 WATTS 

COMMUNICATIONS CIRCLE 305 RESERVOIR ROAD BECKLEY, WEST VIRGINIA 25801 

BECKLEY (304) 252-6452 OAK HILL (304) 465-1044 TOLL FREE IN WEST VIRGINIA 1 (800) 642-2100 

ÇA1zL kAP*m%Ltj 

K 

si2082 

Da,.. -ß,d.9... 
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Radio MI Affiliate 



WKYR--- 11101111rdEM - 

Your Good' 
Neighbor 

GLACUS G. MERRILL 
PRESIDENT 

OFFICES - STUDIO 
RADIO PLAZA 

KERMIT GEARY 
R.F.D. # 2 

VVA LN UT P O RT, PA . 

DEAR SIR: 

Keyser, West Virginia 

MA RCH 17, 1954 

HAVE COMPARED YOUR DATA WITH OUR LOGS .!ND AM VERY 
HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR LETTER OF CONFIRMATION. THANKS FOR LETTING 
US HEAR FROM'YOU. HERE'S HOPING YOU WILL BE APLE TO GET US 
IN WE FUTURE. 

YOURS TRUEEY 

)(ever underestimate the power of the spoken word 



RADIO STATION 

WCEF 
250 WATTS 1050 KC 

"With Civic Endeavor Foremost" 
PHONE 2-1844 234 FT. BOREMAN AVENUE 

C. E. FRANKLIN, MANAGER PARKERSBURG, W. VA. 

April 14, 1954 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R. F. D. #2 
Walnutport, Penna. 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

Ne were very grateful for your letter of April 9, 1954 
telling us of reception of W C E F during our equipment test of that day. 
Your description of the progr,m is the same as our log shows was broadcast 
from 2:56 to 3:31 A.M. April 9th. 

W C E F started regular broadcasting It 6:00 A.M. 
April 9th. Ne are a daylight station, on the air from 6:00 A.M. to 7:00 P.Y. 
during April. 

Hoping that you will receive us again and let us know 
of same, I remain, 

Sincerely yours, 

U. E. Franklin, 
manager WCEF 

CEF/nw 



800 KC 

KEE RADIO 

( JAckson 5-7788 
623 FOURTH AVENUE 

HUNTINGTON, WEST VIRGINIA 

OCTOBER 16, 1963 

KERMIT GEARY 
R.D. 2, Box 298 
WALNUTPORT, PA, 18o88 

DEAR KERMIT: 

HEREWITH IS VERIFICATION OF YOUR RECEPTION REPORT DATED OCTOBER 11, 

1963 FROM 5:44PMr UNTIL 6:00P.M, 

1 WISH TO COMPLIMENT YOU ON YOUR EXCELLENT REPORT AND IF WE CAN BE 

OF ANY ASSISTANCE TO YOU jIN ANY WAY DON1T HESITATE TO WRITE, WE ALSO 

OPERATE MEE-FM ON 100,5MCS WITH A POWER OUTPUT OF 53,000WATTS, IF 

BY ANY CHANCE YOU COULD COPY THIS WOULD APPRECIATE IT IF YOU WOULD 

SEND REPORT IN, 

GEYER BROADCASTING COMPANY 

SIN/ RELYYOU5'S 

DONALD E BROWNING 
CHIEF ENGINEER WKEE-AM & FM 
623 4TH AVENUE 
HUNTINGTON, WEST VIRGINIA 



WKLP_ 1390 - 1000 WATTS 

KEYSER, W. VA. 26726 

AREA CODE 304-788-1662 

NOVEMBER 12, 1970 

MR. KERMIT GEARY 
R.D. 2, BOX 298 
WALNUTPORT, PA. 18088 

DEAR MR. KERMIT: 

THIS IS IN REPLY TO YOUR LETTER OF NOVEMBER 8TH 

REQUESTING VERFICATION OF YOUR RECEPTION OF WKLP. LAM 

VERY HAPPY TO CONFIRM RECEPTION OF WKLP DURING THE MORNING 

OF NOVEMBER 7, 1970. WKLP OPERATES ON 1390 KHZ WITH AN 

AUTHORIZED DAYTIME POWER OF 1,000 WATTS AND PRE -SUNRISE 

POWER OF 500 WATTS. THE TRANSMISSION EQUIPMENT CONSIST OF 

A GATES 1 KW TRANSMITTER AND A 180 FOOT TOWER WHICH ARE 

LOCATED AT OUR STUDIOS 1 MILE EAST OF KEYSER W.VA. WHEN 

YOU REPORTED YOUR RECEPTION OF THE STATION WE WERE ON 

PRE -SUNRISE POWER AND TO BE PUTTING A SIGNAL TO PHILADELPHIA 

IS RATHER UNUSAL. I WAS VERY INPRESSED BY YOUR LETTER AND WOULD 

LIKE TO THANK -YOU FOR THE INTEREST YOU HAVE SHOWN. I WOULD 

LIKE ALSO TO EXTEND AN INVENTATION FOR YOU TO VISIT US IS 

YOU ARE EVER IN OUR AREA. 

RLR:jj 

SINCERELY YOURS, 

RO R L. RUrli 

CHIEF ENGINEER WKLP 

Never Underestimate The Power of the Spoken Word 
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RADIO STATION 

WBUC 1460 KC - 1000 Watts 'Hospitality Radio for West Virginia's Friendliest City" 

PHONE 444 - P.O. BOX 71 

Buckhannon, West Virginia 

April 20, 1961 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R. D. 2 Box 298 
Walnutport, Pa. 

Dear Kermit: 

Your report of the reception of WBUC on April 15, 1961 was logged 
correctly. We thank you for your report of the reception. 

A word about WBUC. We have been on the air 16 months. We hope to 
have a power increase to 5 kw soon. The present transmitter is a 

Gates 1 kw using 833-A tubes for modulators and RF amplifiers. 
The tower is 200 feet high, placed on low lying ground, 380 feet 
from the transmitter. The tower is fed with buried co -ax. 

The announcement you heard was a tape recording of our sign off 
announcement, and I was doing the announcing. 

Studios and transmitter site are the same. 

WBUC regularly programs using three turntables, three tape decks, 
and three microphones, as well as the other auxiliary inputs, remote 
lines, beep phone etc. A Gates "Yards console with 8 inputs is used. 

Once again, thanks for the report. 

Sincerely 

Jesse D. Newman 



RADIO STATION 

WBUC 1460 KC - 5000 Watts 

PHONES: 472-1460 or 472-1461 - DRAWER C 

Buckhannon, West Virginia 26207 

October 19, 1967 

Kermit Geary 
R. D. 2 Box 298 
Walnutport, Pa. 

18088 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

Your reception report of WBUC Radio October 15, 1967 is correct. 
I am pleased to send you this letter of confirmation. 

At the time of our test, we were conducting our yearly proof of 
performance measurements, measuring the distortion, noise level and 
frequency response of our broadcast equipment. It is during these 
tests that WBUC ever has any nightime broadcasts since our monthly 
frequency measurement is made locally. So, it is quite rare that 
we are on at night unless there is something special to do. 

WBUC normally broadcasts daytime only with a power of 5,000 watts. 
The station was established by me in 1959. The transmitter is a 
Gates Radio Co. BC5P2. Our turntables, console, monitoring equipment, 
limiting amplifiers were all supplied by Gates. 

The transmitters uses a single 3X2500F3 Eimac tube in the final 
amplifier with a pair of the same tube type operating in the 
modulator. We are now using the newer version, a 3CX2500F3. 
The tube operates with a normal plate voltage of 5,300 volts and 
a normal plate current of 1.3 amperes. 

The antenna is a 200 foot uniform cross section tower located 
380 feet from the transmitter. 

Thank you for your interest, and good listening to you. 

Sincerely 

Ja 4 ewman 
President and CE 



91r8S 1 
RADIO STATION 

Downtown Studio 
And Sales Office 

West Virginian Hotel 

Telephone -7405 

J. LINDSEY ALLEY 
PRESIDENT AND GEN. MGR. 

Tite Vctice 4 ç4...twi aa 
Mr. Kermit Geary 
R. F. D. # 2 
Walnutoort, Penna. 

Dear Sir: 

P. O. BOX 254 

/31444341, ?tlelí ?Jvrtinia 

June 15, 1948 

This is to verify your reception report of our signal 

on Friday, May 14, 1948, when WKOY was on the air with test 

program as noted in your letter. Many thanks for your report, 

and a verification card is enclosed to add to your collection. 

Yours truly, 

George M. Mendenhall, 
Chief Engineer 

STUDIOS AND OFFICES ON COLLEGE AVENUE AT LEATHERWOOD LANE 
BLUEFIELD, VIRGINIA 



CHARLESTON WEST VIRGINIA 

4,zea 

January 10, 1948 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
RFD #2 
Walnutport, Pa. 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

Thank you for your letter of December 23, 1947, 

reporting reception of this station at 3:14 A.M. 
on that date, during a test broadcast. 

Your report of the program received there agrees 
with the logs of this station. 

We are sorry to learn your previous letter was 
not answered, and are glad you wrote us again. 

Very truly yours, 

WILLIAM D. STONE 
Chief Engineer 

VvrDS : rs 

ljniversal RADIO SALES 

New York Chicago San Francisco Los Angeles Seattle 

Circle 6 Central Exbrook Hollywood Seneca 
7447 6815 4567 8282 1000 



250 WATTS 

MOUNTAIN BROADCASTING SERVICE 
INCORPORATED 

eall Time 

P. 0. BOX 549 TELEPHONE 567 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R.F.D. #2 
Walnutport, Pa. 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

PRINCETON, W. VA. 
January 28, 1948 

This is to verify your reception of Station WLOH at the time 
and on the date you mentioned. We have checked the information 
agaihst our logs, and found it to be correct. 

WLOH is located on a hill, overlooking Princeton with an elevation 
of approximately 2800 feet. Our equipment is Western Electric 
with a Blaw-Knox 175 foot Tower. Our broadcast of regularly 
scheduled programs started at 6:00 A.M. on December 11, 1947. 

Your interest in writing is appreciated, and we are glad to know 
that reception was possible in your location. 

Very truly yours, 

RADIO STATION WLOH 

Edwin R. Davison 
Chief Engineer 

ERD:jjw 

1490 Kc 



GENERAL OFFICES 
92 FAIRMONT AVENUE 

1490 KILOCYCLES 

STUDIO -TRANSMITTER BLDG. 
RADIO PARK. LEONARD AVE. 

FAIRMONT BROADCASTING COMPANY 
FAIRMONT, WEST VIRGINIA 

TELEPHONE 5000 

March 30, i.M8 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R. F. D. 2 

Walnutport, Pennsylvania 

Dear Mr. . Geary: 

Thank you for your nice letter and 
report covering the reception of our new 
station, WVVW, during the morning of 

January 22. We appreciate your interest 
in writing us. 

Your report is correct. 

Very truly yours, 

FAIRMONT BROADCASTING COMPANY 

G. C. Blackwell 
General Manager 

GCB:mks 

a%iliated wad exe «Alual 22,oadca4tiety Yy.item, the rsodd'a lax-yeat netasoa4 



GENERAL OFFICES 
92 FAIRMONT AVENUE 

1490 KILOCYCLES 

STUDIO -TRANSMITTER BLDG. 
RADIO PARK, LEONARD AVE. 

FAIRMONT BROADCASTING COMPANY 
FAIRMONT. WEST VIRGINIA 

TELEPHONE 5000 

Februar:, 21, 194r 

Mr. Kermit Gear:, 

R. F. D. 2 

Usinutcort,- P'ennsylvaria 

Der r. Geary: 

Thann you for reporting the recention of 
our station, Sunday morning, February 15. 

TLs letter is to verify that recetion. 

Very truly yurs, 

TPI707T "7T ASTIflCr Cf I 

'a. P. P. Beacom 
President 

efiliated «sa a. dialual 29<oadcad&ety *lent, a. woeicei let,yele neeeme4 



PO BOX 2 GRAFTON. W V 26354 265-26V0 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
1266 Riverview Drive 
Walnutport, PA 18088 

Sir; 

This will confirm your reception of WVVW on March 9,1982. 
The script of WVVW's sign on and the weather from the 
National Weather Service is correct. 

It's nice to know WVVW reaches beyond Taylor County.. 

E-) 

( . Q - c, --4-f-___. 
John R. Callahan 
President 
WVVW Inc. 

Serving re Tygari Valley Since 1957 
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